

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000026353 3)))



H220000263533ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : PARASEC Account Number : I20180000086 Phone : (916)576-7000 Fax Number : (800)603-5868 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: RLOPS@PARASEC.COM

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

The Ring of Democracy Action Fund Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu C

Corporate Filing Menu

He

00:1

2022 112 23

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address: Mailing address, if different is:	
Principal street address: Mailing address, if different is:	
370 NW 1891b Terrace	-
Miami Gardens, FL 33169	•
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is. Enlist and mobilize members of the community around social	
ustice and environmental justice issues as well as promoting civic engagement.	- T-)
	······
Ø	

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed. <u>Advised in the By</u> Laws The directors shall be appointed by the President at the first annual meeting

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:	Volma Volcy	Director	Name and Title:	Stacey Volcy	Director
Address	370 NW 189th T	еттасс	Address; _	370 NW 1891h	Геттасе
	Miami Gardens,	FL 33169		Miami Gardens	<u>, FL 33169</u>
-			· -		
Name and Title:	James Herard	Director	Name and Title.		
Address	370 NW 189th	Гегтасе	Address:		
-	Miami Gardens,	FL 33169	. –		
-			. –		
Name and Title:			Name and Title:_		<u>.</u>
Address _			Address: _		
-			-		
-			_		

Name and		Nume and Title:			
Title: Address_		Address:			
- Name and _ Title: Address _		Name and Title: Address:			
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Iorida street address (P.O. Box i Volma Volcy	NOT acceptable) of the register	red agent is:	2022 JAN 28 AM S L	
Address :	4174 Sally Ride Way				m
	Miami FI.	33169		JIVIS JIVIS 61 45	D
	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Frances Severe				
Address:	2804 Gateway Oaks Drive #100				
	Sacramento, CA 95833				
	EFFECTIVE DATE:				
	other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be spi		OPTIONAL) I five days prior or 90 days at	fter the filing.)	
	inserted in this block does not me ive date on the Department of Sta		requirements, this date will not	t be listed as the	
	ed as registered agent to accept uniliar with and accept the appoin			ce designated in this	î
- VV			01/19/2022	······	
	Required Signature of Re	gistered Agent	Data	c	
	ment and affirm that the facts sta of State constitutes a third degree			mitted in a document	

ŦS-

Required Signature of Incorporator

01	/13/2022	
	Date	

×

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation for The Ring of Democracy Action Fund Inc.

Asset Distribution:

Any assets will be distributed to

The following language relates to the Corporation's tax-exempt status and is not an statement of purposes and powers.

Said Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, on the distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Ą

1